#### 505517520 06/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5564325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON WALKER	12/21/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEAK INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	203 - 11782 HAMMERSMITH WAY	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V7A 5E2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16468249

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)689-7216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-689-7276 Email: pto@smithsip.com

**Correspondent Name:** SMITHS IP

Address Line 1: 400 - 1367 WEST BROADWAY Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6H 4A7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8019P92	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE CHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence Chan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=8019P92Assignment#page1.tif source=8019P92Assignment#page2.tif source=8019P92Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049424 FRAME: 0224 505517520

# ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Simon WALKER, having an address of 203 – 11782 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA, V7A 5E2 (the "Assignor") to Peak Innovations Inc., having a place of business at 203 – 11782 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA, V7A 5E2 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled SHELVING SYSTEM (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in the following applications:

- (1) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/435,200 filed December 16, 2016 entitled SHELVING UNIT AND SUPPORT FOR SAME;
- (2) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/481,042 filed April 3, 2017 entitled SHELVING UNIT AND SUPPORT FOR SAME;
- (3) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/549,840 filed August 24, 2017 entitled SHELVING UNIT;
- (4) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/551,642 filed August 29, 2017 entitled SHELVING UNIT WITH TRIANGULAR UPRIGHT; and
- (5) United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/565,987 filed September 29, 2017 entitled SHELVING UNIT AND SUPPORT FOR SAME:

and for which an international PCT application will be shortly filed;

WHEREAS, the Assignor believes himself to be the first and original inventor of the Invention; and

PATENT REEL: 049424 FRAME: 0225 2

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said applications, and

any patent(s) that may be granted for said Invention anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, the

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention, said applications, any

applications in any countries for the Invention and any patent(s) that may be granted for

the Invention anywhere in the world, including the right to file foreign applications

directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties or otherwise.

Further, the Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation,

but at no expense to the Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do

all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be

necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any patent(s) as

may issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or

maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Invention, said

applications, and any patent(s) granted for the Invention anywhere in the world.

Further, the Assignor agrees to provide, upon request, copies of all documents

pertaining to the conception or development of the Invention.

The Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to

any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT

**REEL: 049424 FRAME: 0226** 

The Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries or patent organizations to issue any patent(s) granted for the Invention, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed regular, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Dated: 21 December 2017

Assignðr:

Simon WALKER

Witness:

Witness name: Sor/A

(printed)

Accepted by Assignee:

Dated: 21 December, 2017

PEAK INNOVATIONS INC.

Per: 100 Citers 6

Title: LEGAL COUNSEL

Witness name: SOR/A

(printed)

**PATENT** REEL: 049424 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 06/10/2019